



STATE OF MAINE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 16 STATE HOUSE STATION
 AUGUSTA, MAINE
 04333-0016

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI
 GOVERNOR

DAVID A. COLE
 COMMISSIONER

May 19, 2009
 Subject: **All MSTs**
 State Pin No's: 017015.00 (3), 017016.00 (3), 017017.00 (1), 017018.00 (1), 017019.00 (2), 017020.00 (1), 017021.00 (2), 017022.00 (1), 017023.00 (2), 017024.00 (2), 017025.00 (1), 017026.00 (1).
General Amendment (The number in parentheses indicates the Amendment number for that contract)

Dear Sir/Ms:

Make the following changes to the Bid Documents as indicated:

MST – 017022.00 – Ellsworth Area – In the Bid Book (page 28), “MAINTENANCE SURFACE TREATMENT, Ellsworth Pave Area, COST COMPUTATION CHART”, **CHANGE** the following in pen and ink:

- Franklin Route 200 has a current Map ID of 6, **CHANGE** it to 7.
- Blue Hill Route 172 has a current Map ID of 7, **CHANGE** it to 8.
- Ellsworth Route 230 has a current Map ID of 8, **CHANGE** it to 6.

MST – 017024.00 – Houlton Area - In the Bid Book, after page 21, **INSERT** the attached map identifying Framingham and Gentle Roads (labeled N46.27956, W67.83938 in the upper left hand corner).

MST – 017026.00 – Presque Isle Area – In the Bid Book, after page 21, **INSERT** the attached new map depicting Townsend RD (labeled N46.71417, W67.83911 on the left side).

MST – 017026.00 – Presque Isle Area – In the Bid Book (page 23), for “Map ID” 2, **CHANGE** the “ROUTE” from Forest Ave/Page Rd to read “**Townsend Rd**”. Make this change in pen and ink.

The following questions have been received:



PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

Question: What are the instructions for submittal of haul route descriptions and haul cost computations if bidding electronically?

Response: Fax information to (207) 624-3431 before 11:00 AM on bid day.

Question: The description for the Ellsworth Area (017022.00) Map ID 8 does not match what is shown on the map or the X-Y-Z center point coordinates. Please clarify.

Response: Please see the above change to MST – 017022.00 – Ellsworth Area.

Question: Should the Houlton Area (017024.00) section 1 “ROUTE” location be the Framingham Rd, not the Foxcroft Road? The map and coordinates indicate the Framingham Rd. Please clarify.

Response: As stated the by the coordinate location this is the Framingham Rd / Gentle Rd.

Question: The Presque Isle Area (017026.00) Section 2 “Project Description” doesn’t match the road coordinates or the location shown on the map. Please clarify.

Response: The location is incorrect and should be shown as the description reads. Please see the attached map for more details on the location of Section 2.

Question: Since the MST bids can be submitted electronically this year, what (if anything) needs to be submitted by paper copy with the electronic bid? Does the “Haul Route Description”, “Cost Computation Chart”, or map with plant location noted need to be submitted with the bid?

Response: Yes, all the above information needs to be faxed to (207) 624-3431 prior to bid opening (11:00AM May 20, 2009) if you are bidding electronically.

Consider these changes and information prior to submitting your bid on May 20, 2009.

Sincerely,



FOR

Scott Bickford
Contracts & Specifications Engineer



